AM2560 LB956 JMP - 03/14/2016

## AMENDMENTS TO LB956

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM2216)

Introduced by Mello, 5.

- 1. Purpose: To shift a one-time expenditure for aid to federally 1
- qualified health centers from FY2016-17 to FY2015-16. 2
- 3 Amendment:
- 4 1. On page 7, lines 20 and 21, strike "-0- 1,000,000" and insert
- "1,000,000 -0-"; and in lines 22 and 25 strike "FY2016-17" and insert 5
- "FY2015-16". 6
- 2. Purpose: To correct a Cash Fund appropriation to the State Racing 7
- 8 Commission.
- Amendment: 9
- a. On page 9, lines 6 and 7 strike "960,432 975,165" and insert 10
- "25,000 25,000"; and strike lines 8 through 13. 11
- 12 3. Purpose: To shift a one-time appropriation increase of \$250,000
- for Adult Education from FY2016-17 to FY2015-16. 13
- Amendment: 14
- a. On page 15, strike line 2 and insert "GENERAL FUND 16,430,022 15
- 16,419,448"; and strike line 7 and insert "PROGRAM TOTAL 42,165,759 16
- 41,560,884"; and 17
- b. On page 17, line 5, strike "FY2016-17" and insert "FY2015-16". 18
- 19 4. Purpose: To shift a one-time appropriation increase of \$250,000
- 20 for expanded learning opportunity grants from FY2016-17 to FY2015-16.
- Amendment: 21
- 22 a. On page 17, strike line 17 and insert "GENERAL FUND 1,189,807,538
- 1,203,433,823"; strike line 21 and insert "PROGRAM TOTAL 1,503,937,614 23
- 24 1,517,563,899"; in line 24 strike "\$1,189,557,538" and insert
- "\$1,189,807,538"; and in line 27 strike "\$1,203,683,823" and insert 25
- "\$1,203,433,823"; and 26

AM2560 LB956 JMP - 03/14/2016

- b. On page 20, line 30, strike "FY2016-17" and insert "FY2015-16". 1
- 2 5. Purpose: To correct a General Fund lapse number.
- 3 Amendment:
- 0n page 27, line 3, 4 strike "<u>\$73,434,455</u>" and insert
- 5 "<u>\$84,774,997</u>".
- 6 6. Purpose: To correct an incorrect agency reference.
- 7 Amendment:
- a. On page 34, line 13, strike "Nebraska Energy Office" and insert 8
- 9 "Department of Administrative Services, Personnel Division".
- 7. Purpose: Shift a one-time \$1,000,000 increase in General Fund 10
- 11 appropriation recommended for Aid to Community Colleges from FY2016-17 to
- 12 FY2015-16.
- Amendment: 13
- 14 a. On page 36, strike lines 29 and 30 and insert "GENERAL FUND
- 15 98,891,562 100,828,308 PROGRAM TOTAL 98,891,562 100,828,308".